SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).24368-24369/2009

SURINDER KAUR (D) TR.LR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 05/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Suresh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Mrs. Manisha Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON

Await se

9. Responde

counter affice Await service of notice in r/o respondent Nos. 5 to 9. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have appeared. counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks. They may file

List the matter on 10.3.2010.

(ASHOK MENON) Registrar