SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24368-24369 of 2009

SURINDER KAUR (D) TR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 06/05/2010 today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mrs. Manisha S., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have appeared and filed their counter affidavits.

Await service of notice in respect of Respondent

Nos. 5 to 9.

List the matter on 21.07.2010.

(Ashok Menon) Registrar

PS

www.ecourtsindia.com