SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).24368-24369/2009

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

BAHADUR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

SURINDER KAUR (D) TR.LR.

VERSUS

BAHADUR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.

(With appln(s) for c/dela (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report ))

Date: 26/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing

today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner has reportedly filed an application for deletion of Respondent Nos.5 to 9.

List with Interlocutory Application on 13.9.2010.

(Sunil Thomas) Registrar