/w.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia

ww.ecourtsindia.

v.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24368-24369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/01/2009 in RSA No. 611 of 1982 and order dated 26.5.2009 in RA No. 23/2009 The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SURINDER KAUR (D) TR.LR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BAHADUR SINGH(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Manisha Bhandari, Adv. for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following $\mbox{\ensuremath{\text{O}}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{R}}\mbox{\ensuremath{D}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath{B}}\mbox{\ensuremath{E}}\mbox{\ensuremath$

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking time to file an application for substitution, list these matters after six weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) Court Master (Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master